Subject to all applicable laws governing the Authority, 
the decision of the Board regarding an appeal shall be final.   

SECTION 8.   GENERAL GOODS AND SERVICES. 

8.1. Approval of Board. Every procurement of general goods and services costing more than twenty-
five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) shall require the approval of the Board, evidenced by a 
resolution adopted by the Board. A large procurement may not be divided into smaller lot 
purchases to avoid the dollar limits prescribed herein. 

8.2. Purchase Threshold Amounts. The Authority may procure general goods and services 
costing twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) or less by such method and on such terms as the 
Executive Director determines to be in the best interests of the Authority. General goods and 
services costing more than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) shall be procured using 
competitive bidding or competitive sealed proposals. A large procurement may not be divided into 
smaller lot purchases to avoid the dollar limits prescribed herein. 

 

8.3. Competitive Bidding Procedures. Competitive bidding for general goods and services shall